Corporation’s portfolio investments provides most of the information required
by IFRS 9.

NOTE 2 Basis of Presentation and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

POWER CORPOR ATION OF CANADA    2022 ANNUAL REPORT9292

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Corporation’s date of initial application of IFRS 9 is January 1, 2023 and the Corporation anticipates electing the option of presenting comparative information
about a financial asset as if the classification and measurement requirements of IFRS 9 had been applied to that financial asset in the comparative period, on
an instrument-by-instrument basis, as permitted by the amendment to IFRS 17 published by the IASB in December 2021. IFRS 9 includes an accounting policy
choice to retain the IAS 39 requirements for hedge accounting, which the Corporation and its subsidiaries are currently evaluating.

The expected quantitative impact of transitioning to IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 is illustrated in the opening balance sheet reconciliation table below.

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

December 31, 2 021
(as reported under
IFRS 4 and IAS 39)

Asset/liability
reclassification IFRS 9 IFRS 17 Income tax

January 1, 2 022
(restated for

IFRS 17 and IFRS 9)

Assets

Bonds 140,987 – 2,041 – – 143,028

Mortgage and other loans 34,266 – 505 – – 34,771

Shares 15,318 16 26 – – 15,360

Other assets

Impacted by IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 67,677 (20,040) – 697 350 48,684

Not impacted by IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 45,966 – – – – 45,966

Investments on account of segregated
fund policyholders 357,419 – – – – 357,419

Total assets 661,633 (20,024) 2,572 697 350 645,228

Liabilities

Insurance contract liabilities 208,378 (58,904) – 6,812 – 156,286

Investment contract liabilities 12,455 41,210 – – – 53,665

Other liabilities

Impacted by IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 11,726 (1,815) – – (325) 9,586

Not impacted by IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 27,927 – – – – 27,927

Insurance and investment contracts
on account of segregated fund
policyholders 357,419 (357,419) – – – –

Insurance contracts on account of
segregated fund policyholders – 65,253 – – – 65,253

Investment contracts on account of
segregated fund policyholders – 292,166 – – – 292,166

Total liabilities 617,905 (19,509) – 6,812 (325) 604,883

Total equity 43,728 (515) 2,572 (6,115) 675 40,345

Total liabilities and equity 661,633 (20,024) 2,572 697 350 645,228

The adoption of IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 is expected to result in an overall reduction
of total assets of approximately $16.4 billion, total liabilities of $13.0 billion,
and total equity of approximately $3.4 billion to the transition balance sheet
as at January 1, 2022.

Asset and liability reclassifications were primarily driven by changes to the
groupings of certain assets and liabilities, reclassifications of certain insurance
contract liabilities to investment contract liabilities, and presenting liabilities
on account of segregated fund policyholders separately between insurance
and investment contract liabilities. IFRS 9 adjustments primarily relate to a

[…]

adjustability on net earnings is reflected in the changes in best estimate assumptions above.

NOTE 12 Insurance and Investment Contract Liabilities (continued)

POWER CORPOR ATION OF CANADA    2022 ANNUAL REPORT 115115

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

RISK MANAGEMENT

Insurance risk
Insurance risk is the risk that the insured event occurs and that there are large deviations between expected and actual actuarial assumptions, including
mortality, persistency, longevity, morbidity, expense variations and investment returns.

Lifeco is in the business of accepting risk associated with insurance contract liabilities. Lifeco’s objective is to mitigate its exposure to risk arising from these
contracts through product design, product and geographical diversification, the implementation of its underwriting strategy guidelines, and through the
use of reinsurance arrangements.

The following table provides information about Lifeco’s insurance contract liabilities’ sensitivities to its management’s best estimate of the approximate impact
as a result of changes in assumptions used to determine Lifeco’s liability associated with these contracts.

Increase (decrease) in net earnings

2022 2021

Mortality – 2% increase (247) (276)

Annuitant mortality – 2% decrease (522) (722)

Morbidity – 5% adverse change (253) (262)

Investment returns

Parallel shift in yield curve

1% increase – –

1% decrease – –

Change in interest rates

1% increase 79 197

1% decrease (290) (555)

Change in publicly traded common share values

20% increase 37 21

10% increase 27 13

10% decrease (28) (19)

20% decrease (146) (66)

Change in other non-fixed income asset values

10% increase 52 79

5% increase 26 39

5% decrease (70) (30)

10% decrease (236) (112)

Change in best estimate return assumptions for equities

1% increase 525 567

1% decrease (620) (649)

Expenses – 5% increase (193) (207)

Policy termination and renewal – 10% adverse change (945) (1,002)

The earnings sensitivities illustrated in the table above represent impacts under the Corporation’s accounting policies as at December 31, 2022, including
accounting for insurance contracts under IFRS 4 and financial instruments under IAS 39. These sensitivities may change on transition to IFRS 17 and IFRS 9.

NOTE 12 Insurance and Investment Contract Liabilities (continued)

POWER CORPOR ATION OF CANADA    2022 ANNUAL REPORT116116

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Concentration risk may arise from geographic regions, accumulation of risks and market risk. The concentration of insurance risk before and after reinsurance